Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Political Sphere
High
Total Male | Male | Male [Female 18{Female 35| Female $50K-
BC | AB |skmB| sk | mB | on C | ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ <$50K + v+
Q ale emale 1834 | 35.54 55+ 24 54 55+ $ <$100K $100K SCT:SOSI or | Coll/Tech | Univ CPC LB NDP | BLOC
Sample size 1504]  206]  166] 213|  109]  104] 512| 369] 128] 745 820] _ 451] 551] 592]  208] 258|279 234 286 308 505 510 393 660 503|  431|  636] 447 430 o1]
Regional ple sizes are ighted. All other ple sizes, including totals, are weighted to census data. Blank cells indicate zero responses were received. Cells containing "0%" are statistically zero, though at least one response was received.
QA1. First of all, as far as you’re concerned, what would you say are the most important issues facing Canada today?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Political Sphere
Total g
Male | Male | Male |Female 18{Female 35| Female $50K- school or | CollfTech | Univ+
BC | AB |skmMB| Sk | MB | ON [ Qc | ATL | Male |Female | 18-34 3554 | 55+ | 5° | 80 | L0 o " aoe | <950K | ook | 00K+ | S0 cpc | LB | NDP | BLOC
Health Care 23%| __13%| _ 8%| 25%| 11%| 37%| 22%| 32%| A41%| 16%| _ 30%| 19%| 20%| 30%| 10%| 12%| 24% 26%) 26%) 35%] _27% 20%| __ 19%) 25% 23%| __21%| _ 13%| _20%|  25%| _ 24%
Environment / Pollution 20| 26%| 13%| 19%| 17%| 21| 20%| 30%| 15| 22%|  2296| 34%| 18%| 16%| 33%| 18%| 18% 36%) 19%) 14%|  21% 25%|  21% 15% 19%| 379%|  4%| 37| 39%| 24%
Income inequality /
r—r 17%| 179%| 10%| 1206| 15%| 9| 16%| 19%| 22| 16%|  16%| 17%| 16| 16%| 17%| 18%| 14% 16%) 15%) 18%| 21% 18%|  10% 15% 16%| 20%|  6%| 22| 28%| 200%
Ethics / Corruption 16%|  16%| 17%| 10%| 21%| 17%| 17%| 14%| 13%| 20%| _ 13%| 13%| 19%| 16%| 18%| 23%| 19% 10%) 16%) 13%| _ 15% 7% 15% 18% 17%|  12%| 26%| 6% 10%| 18%
:szn':;?:gc't Coveinpent 15%| 16%| 14%| 16| 19%| 14%| 18%| 13%| 6| 19%| 119  9%| 140%| 20%| 14%| 19%| 23% 2% 10%, 17%|  11% 15%, 17%, 17% 15%| 11| 28%| 4|  6%| 12%
Housing affordability 15%| 32%|  6%|  8%|  4%| 11%| 10%|  6%|  8%| 13%|  16%| 21%| 14%| 10%| 20%| 13%| 7% 22%) 15%) 12%| _15% 18%|  12% 12% 15%|  18%|  8%| 21%| 25%| 3%
Economy 14%|  119%| 24%| 15%| 20%| 11| 14%| 13%| 13%| 17%|  12%| 13%| 14%| 16%| 16%| 18%| 16% 9% 10%) 7% 10% 5% 19% 15% 14%|  14%|  19%| 13%|  9%| 13%
s:::iyr é ::‘”'a' 11| 13%| 33%| ow| 14%| s%| 7|  6%| 13%| 120  100| 14%| 8| 1206| 14%| 11%| 13% 13%) 6% 12%| 9% 119, 17%) 11% 10%| 14%| 15%| 12| 8| 4%
immigration 11%|  10%| 10%| 10%| 10%| 10%| 11%| 15%|  3%| 11%|  11%| 8%| 12%| 13%| 7%| 10%| 15% 8% 13%) 2% 11% 1106 10% 13% 12%| 7% 17%|  5%|  5%| 19%
Taxes 10%|  10%|  9%| 14%| 17%| 11| 12%|  7%| 13%| 10%| _ 10%| 10%| 11%| 10%| 9%| 12%| 9% 10%) 10%) 11%] 6% 2% 12% 11% 11%]  8%| 15%|  4%| 4% 5%
Jobs / Unemployment ow|  6%| 10%|  9%| 10%|  8%|  7%|  6%| 19%| 7|  11%| _ 8%| 11%| _ 8%| 5% 9% 7% 11%) 14%) 8% 11%) 7% 8% 10% 10%] 6% 9%|  8%| 5% 10%
SR sw| 2% 6% 1% 2%| s ow| 6% 5% 6%| 10%| 5| 20| 9| 4% 2% 11%, 6% 3%| 4%, 7% 6% 4% | 7w 3w 9w| 8w 18%)
secondary training
Crime / Public safety 56| 6%|  1%| 10%|  4%| 14%| _ 6%| 3% _ 2%| 5% 5% 4%|  6%| 5% 4%| 5% 5% 2% 6% 2% 6% 3% 6% 1% 6% 4% 6%| 3% 3% 3%
ARELBIEEIED 50| 3| aw| 8w 7| 9w 6% 3w 4w 3% 6%| 6% 5% 3w 4w| 2% 4% 8% 7% 2% 7%, 3% 5% 5% 3% 7| 1| 7| 7| 29
Indigenous Affairs
Terrorism / Security 2% 1% 4w a%w| _ a%| 4% 4w|  6%| 5% 5% 2% 3% 5%| 5% a%| _ 4%| 6% 2% 5% 2% 5% 3% 3% 5% 2% 2% 8| 2w 2%| 9%
National Unity - Western aw| 10| 76| sw| 1sw| 206 3%| 4% 20| 5% 2%| 4%l 3|  4%| 6w 5w 5% 2% 2% 2%| 3% 4% 5% 4% a%| 3w 4| 4% 2% 8
Canada / Quebec
Other (specify): 3% 4% 7w sw| 2| 5% 2%| 2% 1% 2% 2% 2w aw| 2w 8% 3% 2% 1%) 2% 2% 4% 1%) 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3%

QF1. All things considered, do you think your current standard of living is better or worse now than it was a year ago?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Political Sphere
Total High
Male | Male [ Male |Female 18{Female 35| Female $50K- | $100K+ | schoolor [ Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC AB SK/MB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 1834 | 3554 55+ 34 54 55+ <$50K <$100K (A1) less CPC LB NDP | BLOC
Better now 17%: 15%: 15%: 12%: 12%: 12%: 18%: 20%: 17% 20%: 15% 27% 17% 10%: 28%: 21% 12% 26% 14% 7% 16%! 20% 19%! 13% 14% 28% 8% 33% 23% 21%)
The same as a year ago 46% 48% 37%] 43% 41% 45% 46% 51% 50% 45% 47% 44% 41% 53% 40% 38% 56% 46% 44% 52% 42% 48% 45% 46% 49% 44% 43% 54% 54% 54%)
Worse now 34% 34% 46% 44% 47% 41% 35% 27%] 30% 33% 35% 27% 39% 36% 30% 38% 31% 24% 40% 40% 38% 30% 35% 39% 35% 27% 49% 12% 22% 24%)
Not sure 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 4% 3% 1% 4% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% *% 1% 2% 1%

QF2. And a year from now, do you think your standard of living will be better or worse than now?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Political Sphere
Total High
Male | Male [ Male |Female 18- |Female 35| Female $50K- [ $100K+ [ schoolor | Coll/Tech | Univ+
B AB K/MB K MB N ATL Mal Femal 18-34 -54 K
Cc SKII S| Ol QC ale emale 8-3: 35-5. 55+ 1834 | 3554 55+ 24 54 55+ <$50 <$100K (A1) (=5 CPC LB NDP | BLOC
Better a year from now 23%: 27%: 23%: 20%: 24%: 17%: 20%: 27%: 21% 25% 21% 35% 22% 14% 36%: 26% 16% 35% 19% 12% 21% 25% 25% 18% 23% 31% 16% 37% 26% 27%)
The same as now 42% 34%: 39%: 37%: 29%: 43% 43% 47% 41% 41% 42% 39% 38%: 47% 38%: 35% 49% 40% 42% 45% 40% 44% 43% 40% 41% 44% 40% 47% 45% 52%)
Worse a year from now 25%! 25%: 19%: 32%: 35%: 29%: 29%: 18%: 27% 24% 26%: 16%: 27% 29% 18% 26% 26% 15% 28% 32% 29% 21% 25% 29% 25% 18% 33% 12% 21% 17%)
Not sure 11%: 14%: 19%: 12%: 13%: 11%: 9% 8% 11% 10%: 11% 10%: 13% 10%: 9% 13% 9% 11%! 12%! 11%! 10%! 10%: 7%] 13% 11% 7% 11% 5% 8% 4%




QF3. Over the next twelve months, do you think the economy of [PROVINCE] will improve, remain the same, or worsen?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Political Sphere
Total High
Male | Male | Male [Female 18{Female 35| Female $50K- $100K+ | school or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC AB |[SK/MB| SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 [ 55+ 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ 24 54 55+ <$50K <$100K (A1) =5 CPC LIB NDP | BLOC
Significantly improve 4% 4% 7% 3% 4% 2% 5% 3% 2% 6% 2% 4% 4% 4% 8% 5% 6% 1% 4% 2% 5% 3% 5% 6% 3% 3% 7% 5% 4% 6%)
Moderately improve 26%: 19%: 35%: 23%: 21%: 26%: 24%: 29%: 18% 29% 22% 27% 21% 28%: 32%: 21% 35% 24% 21% 22% 22% 26% 29% 26% 25% 25% 30% 28% 25% 34%)
Remain the same 35%: 40% 32%: 36%: 33%: 39%: 28%: 43% 38%: 32% 38%: 36%: 37% 33%: 28%: 38% 30% 43% 35% 37% 39% 36% 28% 33% 37% 36% 29% 35% 36% 34%)
Moderately worsen 27%: 29%: 17%: 29%: 33%: 24%: 33%: 20%: 33%: 25% 29% 25% 28%: 29% 25% 25% 24% 25% 29% 32% 25% 29% 29% 26% 28% 30% 27% 27% 27% 24%)
Significantly worsen 8% 9% 9% 10%: 10%: 9% 10%: 4% 8% 7% 8% 7% 10%: 6% 7% 10% 5% 7% 11%) 7% 9% 6% 8% 10% 7% 6% 8% 5% 9% 2%
Top2box 30%: 23%: 42% 26%: 24%: 27%: 29%: 33%: 20%: 36%: 25% 32% 25% 32%: 40% 26% 41% 25% 25% 24% 27% 29% 34% 32% 28% 28% 37% 34% 28% 40%)
Bottom2box 35%: 38%: 26%: 38%: 43% 34%: 43% 24%: 41% 32% 37% 33%: 38%: 35%: 32% 36% 29% 32% 40% 39% 34% 35% 38% 36% 35% 35% 34% 32% 36% 26%)
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Political Sphere
High
BC Male | Male [ Male |Female 18{Female 35| Female $50K- A
- - + E + +
BC AB |SK/MB| SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 24 54 55+ $50K <$100K $100K SCT:SDSI or | Coll/Tech [ Univ CPC LIB NDP [ BLOC
Sample size 208 206 - - - - - - - 99 108 58 70 80 27 34 39 30 36 42 65 64 45 86 62 61 91 58 81 -
QF3. Over the next twelve months, do you think the economy of British Columbia will improve, remain the same, or worsen?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Political Sphere
Total High
Male | Male [ Male |Female 18{Female 35| Female $50K- | $100K+ | school or [ Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC AB SK/MB SK MB ON C ATL Mal Fi | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ <$50K CPC LB NDP | BLOC
Q ale | Female 1834 | 35:54 | 55+ 34 54 s5r | <P <$100K | (A1) less
Significantly improve 4% 4% 8% 1% 6% 5% 2% 9% 10% 5% 3% 4% 7%] 3% 5% 2% 5% 5% 11% 8%
Moderately improve 19%] 19%! 18% 20% 29% 8% 20% 31% 8% 17% 29% 9% 23% 13%)| 24% 17%] 15% 20% 22% 11% 30% 33%
Remain the same 40% 40% 36% 43% 39% 43% 37%! 25% 43% 38% 53% 43% 35% 45% 38% 35% 40% 34% 45% 34% 35% 36%
Moderately worsen 29%] 29%! 30% 28% 19% 30% 35% 20%! 34% 32% 15%) 26% 38% 31% 27% 32% 30% 35% 21% 36% 22% 22%
Significantly worsen 9% 9% 8% 9% 7% 14% 5% 15% 5% 7% 22% 4% 8% 4% 14%] 10% 9% 7% 13% 1% 2%
Top2box 23%] 23% 26% 21% 35% 13% 23% 40% 18% 22% 32% 9% 23% 17%] 31% 20% 20% 22% 27% 16% 41% 41%
Bottom2box 38% 38% 38% 37%! 26% 44% 41% 35% 39% 39% 15%! 48% 42% 38% 31% 45% 40% 44% 28% 50% 24% 24%
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Political Sphere
High
AB Male | Male [ Male |Female 18 |Female 35| Female $50K- .
B AB K/MB K MB N ATL Mal Femal 18-34 -54 + <! K 100K + hool or II/Tech niv+ P LB NDP | BL
Cc SKI/I Si (o] QC ale emale 8-3: 35-5: 55 18.34 | 35.54 | 55+ 24 54 55+ $50 <$100K $100 scl I:Sos (o] Coll/Tecl Ui CPC ocC
Sample size 179 - 166 - - - - - - 81 93 58 65 55 26 30 24 30 34 29 32 59 71 74 56 49 113 37 33 -|
QF3. Over the next twelve months, do you think the economy of Alberta will improve, remain the same, or worsen?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Political Sphere
Total High
Male | Male [ Male |Female 18{Female 35| Female $50K- | $100K+ | schoolor [ Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC AB SK/MB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 1834 | 3554 55+ 34 54 55+ <$50K <$100K (A1) less CpPC LB NDP | BLOC
Significantly improve 7% 7% 13% 2% 6% 2% 13% 14% 3% 25% 2% 5% 14% 4% 6% 8% 7% 6% 8% 3% 7%
Moderately improve 35% 35% 38% 33% 44% 29% 34% 50% 28% 36% 41% 31% 27% 26% 32% 41% 30% 39% 38% 31% 50% 44%
Remain the same 32% 32% 25% 38% 23% 46% 23% 11% 45% 14% 30% 49% 33% 28% 46% 21% 31% 28% 38% 27% 33% 34%
Moderately worsen 17%] 17%] 14% 20% 21% 11%. 20%: 16%: 9% 19% 27%) 11% 22%) 25% 15%! 19%! 16% 20% 16% 20% 13% 15%
Significantly worsen 9% 9% 11% 8% 6% 11% 10% 9% 16% 6% 3% 7% 14% 6% 3% 14%] 15% 6% 3% 14%
Top2box 42% 42% 50% 35% 50% 32% 47% 64% 30% 61% 41% 33% 31% 40% 36% 47% 38% 46% 44% 39% 54% 51%
Bottom2box 26%! 26%! 25% 27%! 27%! 22% 30%! 25% 24% 25% 29% 18% 36% 32% 18% 32% 31% 26% 19% 34% 13% 15%
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Political Sphere
High
SK Male | Male [ Male |Female 18- |Female 35| Female $50K- .
- - + = + +
BC AB SK/MB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55: 18-34 | 3554 55+ 24 54 55+ $50K <$100K $100K SCT:SOSI or | Coll/Tech | Univ CPC LB NDP | BLOC
Sample size 50 - - 109 109 - - - - 24 26 15 16 18 7 8 9 8 9 10 13 16 14 24 15 11 30 7 10 -




QF3. Over the next twelve months, do you think the economy of Saskatchewan will improve, remain the same, or worsen?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Political Sphere
Total High
Male | Male | Male [Female 18{Female 35| Female $50K- $100K+ | schoolor | Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC AB |SK/MB| SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 [ 55+ 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ 24 54 55+ <$50K <$100K (A1) =5 CPC LIB NDP | BLOC
Significantly improve 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 2% 5% 5% 4% 6% 6% 4% 2% 3% 7% 3% 7% 5%
Moderately improve 21%: 21%: 21%: 23% 19% 35% 19% 11% 25% 25% 18% 43% 13%) 4% 20% 17%! 19%! 19% 17% 28% 20% 28% 21%
Remain the same 33%: 33%: 33%: 36%: 29% 30%: 27% 39% 43% 24% 42% 17%! 31% 37% 24% 41% 33% 37% 35% 18% 40% 24% 33%
Moderately worsen 33%: 33%: 33%: 30%: 37% 25% 36%: 38%: 22% 36% 31% 28% 36% 44% 42% 27% 35% 33% 32% 36% 28% 34% 23%
Significantly worsen 10%] 10%: 10%: 8% 11% 8% 15% 7% 10%: 10% 5% 5% 20% 9% 10%! 13%! 11%!; 3% 15% 17% 9% 7% 18%
Top2box 24%: 24%: 24%: 26%: 23% 38%: 21% 16%: 25% 30% 22% 49% 13%) 10%! 25% 19%! 21% 27% 17% 28% 23% 35% 25%
Bottom2box 43% 43% 43% 38%: 48% 33%: 51%: 45% 32% 47% 35% 33%) 56%) 53%) 52% 40% 46% 36% 47% 53% 37% 40% 42%
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Political Sphere
High
MB Male | Male [ Male |Female 18{Female 35| Female $50K- A
- -! + < + +
BC AB |SK/MB| SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 24 54 55+ $50K <$100K $100K SCT:SDSI or | Coll/Tech [ Univ CPC LIB NDP [ BLOC
Sample size 56 104 - 104 - - 26 29 17 19 20 8 9 10 9 10 11 21 20 11 27 15 14 25 12 9 -
QF3. Over the next twelve months, do you think the economy of Manitoba will improve, remain the same, or worsen?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Political Sphere
Total High
Male | Male [ Male |Female 18{Female 35| Female $50K- | $100K+ | school or [ Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC AB SK/MB SK MB ON C ATL Mal Fi | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ <$50K CPC LB NDP | BLOC
Q ale | Female 1834 | 35:54 | 55+ 34 54 s5r | <P <$100K | (A1) less
Significantly improve 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 8% 4% 2% 6% 1% 4% 2% 5%
Moderately improve 26%] 26%! 26%! 31% 22% 15% 31% 30% 18% 39% 34% 13%)| 24% 26% 28% 18%] 26% 37% 20% 9% 36% 32%
Remain the same 39% 39% 39% 35% 42% 31% 42% 43% 37%! 40% 29% 26% 41% 56% 42% 37% 39% 35% 51% 33% 21% 37% 74%
Moderately worsen 24%] 24% 24% 17% 30% 33% 24% 18% 17% 12% 22% 43% 35% 13%) 23% 28% 29% 11% 24% 51% 35% 18% 26%
Significantly worsen 9% 9% 9% 13% 7% 18% 4% 8% 20%! 9% 11% 17%] 4% 7% 15%] 15% 5% 3% 7% 9%
Top2box 27%] 27%! 27%! 35% 22% 18% 31% 32% 26% 39% 38% 13%) 24% 26% 28% 20% 32% 39% 20% 13% 38% 37%
Bottom2box 34%! 34%! 34% 30%! 36% 51% 28% 25% 37%! 21% 33% 61% 35% 18%) 30% 43% 29% 26% 29% 54% 42% 27% 26%
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Political Sphere
High
ON Male | Male [ Male |Female 18 |Female 35| Female $50K- .
B AB K/MB K MB N ATL Mal Femal 18-34 -54 + <! K 100K + hool or II/Tech niv+ P LB NDP | BL
Cc SKI/I Si (o] QC ale emale 8-3: 35-5: 55 18.34 | 35.54 | 55+ 24 54 55+ $50 <$100K $100 scl I:Sos (o] Coll/Tecl Ui CPC ocC
Sample size 601 - - - 512 - 278 313 174 211 217 79 99 101 90 110 113 159 189 178 247 177 178 245 208 169 -|
QF3. Over the next twelve months, do you think the economy of Ontario will improve, remain the same, or worsen?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Political Sphere
Total High
Male | Male [ Male |Female 18{Female 35| Female $50K- | $100K+ | schoolor [ Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC AB SK/MB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 3554 55+ 34 54 55+ <$50K <$100K (A1) (= CpPC LB NDP | BLOC
Significantly improve 5% 5% 6% 4% 4% 6% 4% 7% 4% 6% 1% 8% 2% 6% 2% 7% 7% 3% 2% 9% 3% 1%
Moderately improve 24%] 24% 32% 19% 23% 21% 29% 32% 25% 37% 17% 17% 22%) 23% 24% 27%) 25% 23% 24% 37% 20% 16%
Remain the same 28% 28% 25% 31% 30% 26% 29% 21% 28% 27% 40% 24% 32% 29% 27% 25% 29% 29% 26% 25% 29% 28%
Moderately worsen 33% 33%! 30% 35% 33% 35% 32% 35% 31% 25% 30% 38% 37% 27% 37% 34% 30% 33% 39% 24% 40% 38%
Significantly worsen 10%] 10%! 7% 11% 10% 12% 7% 5% 12% 5% 12%) 13%) 8% 14% 9% 7% 9% 11% 9% 5% 8% 17%
Top2box 29%: 29%: 37%: 22% 27% 27% 32% 39% 30% 44% 18%! 25% 23% 29% 27%) 34% 32% 27% 26% 46% 23% 17%
Bottom2box 43% 43% 37%! 46% 43% 47% 39% 40% 42% 30% 42% 51% 45% 42% 46% 42% 38% 44% 48% 30% 48% 55%
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Political Sphere
High
QC Male [ Male | Male |Female 18{Female 35/ Female $50K- ;
- - + = + +
BC AB SK/MB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55: 18-34 | 3554 55+ 24 54 55+ $50K <$100K $100K SCT:SOSI or | Coll/Tech | Univ CPC LB NDP | BLOC
Sample size 384 - - - - 369 182 199 102 131 151 49 61 73 53 68 79 173 120 58 148 140 96 101 81 96 91




QF3. Over the next twelve months, do you think the economy of Quebec will improve, remain the same, or worsen?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Political Sphere
Total High
Male | Male | Male [Female 18{Female 35| Female $50K- $100K+ | schoolor | Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC AB |SK/MB| SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 [ 55+ 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ 24 54 55+ <$50K <$100K (A1) =5 CPC LIB NDP | BLOC
Significantly improve 3% 3% 5% 2% 4% 4% 3% 9% 6% 2% 1% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 6% 9% 4% 6%)
Moderately improve 29%] 29%: 32%: 27% 29% 23% 35% 29% 17% 47% 28% 29% 25% 26%) 30% 33% 34% 29% 23% 33% 37% 29% 34%)
Remain the same 43% 43% 40% 46% 48% 47% 37% 38%: 54% 30% 57% 40% 43% 47% 43% 42% 34% 49% 49% 37% 45% 47% 34%)
Moderately worsen 20%] 20%: 18% 21% 15% 22% 22% 21% 18% 17% 10%! 25% 27% 17%! 24% 21% 20% 19% 22% 23% 8% 16% 24%)
Significantly worsen 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 2% 5% 4% 5% 6% 3% 6% 3% 8% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 2%
Top2box 33%: 33%: 38%: 28%: 33%: 26%: 38%: 38%: 23% 49% 28% 30% 27% 31% 33% 35% 38% 30% 28% 39% 45% 33% 40%)
Bottom2box 24%: 24%: 22% 26%: 19% 27% 25% 23%: 23% 21% 15%! 30% 29% 23%) 24% 24% 28% 21% 24% 24% 9% 20% 26%)
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Political Sphere
ATL Male | Male [ Male |Female 18{Female 35| Female $50K- High
- - + < + iv+
BC AB |SK/MB| SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 24 54 55+ $50K <$100K $100K SCT:SDSI or | Coll/Tech [ Univ CPC LIB NDP [ BLOC
Sample size 116 - - - - - - - 128 55 60 27 39 50 13 19 24 14 20 26 42 42 17 53 39 24 32 43 33 -
QF3. Over the next twelve months, do you think the economy of ATL provinces will improve, remain the same, or worsen?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Political Sphere
Total High
Male | Male [ Male |Female 18{Female 35| Female $50K- | $100K+ | school or [ Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC AB SK/MB | SK MB ON C ATL Mal Fi | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ <$50K CPC LB NDP | BLOC
Q ale | Female 1834 | 35:54 | 55+ 34 54 s5r | <P <$100K | (A1) less
Significantly improve 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 6% 6% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3%
Moderately improve 18%] 18% 19% 18% 14% 19% 20%! 19% 14% 22% 7% 23% 19%) 12%)| 22% 25% 18% 13% 27% 24% 29% 26%
Remain the same 38% 38% 40% 37%! 47% 32% 38% 63% 23% 41% 33% 41% 36% 45% 39% 24% 31% 43% 46% 23% 44% 36%
Moderately worsen 33% 33% 29% 37% 37%! 29% 35% 18% 31% 34% 54% 28% 36% 33% 31% 41% 35% 37% 23% 41% 20% 34%
Significantly worsen 8% 8% 10% 6% 15% 7% 25% 4% 5% 10%) 7% 7% 6% 12% 7% 1% 9% 3% 1%
Top2box 20%] 20%! 21% 20%! 17% 23% 20%! 19% 20% 22% 12%)| 26% 19%) 15%) 22% 30% 22% 13% 30% 26% 33% 29%
Bottom2box 41%! 41% 39%! 43% 37%! 44% 42% 18% 56% 38% 54% 33% 46% 40% 39% 46% 47% 44% 24% 51% 22% 35%
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Political Sphere
High
Total Male | Male [ Male |Female 18{Female 35| Female $50K- a
B AB K/MB K MB N ATL Mal Femal 18-34 -54 + <$50K 100K + hool or II/Tech niv+ P LB NDP | BL
Cc SKI/I Si (o] QC ale emale 8-3: 35-5: 55 18.34 | 35.54 | 55+ 24 54 55+ $50 <$100K $100 scl I:Sos (o] Coll/Tecl Ui CPC ocC
Sample size 1594 206 166 213 109 104 512 369 128 745 829 451 551 592 208 258 279 234 286 308 505 510 393 660 503 431 636 447 430 91
QF4. Over the next twelve months, do you think the Canadian economy will improve, remain the same, or worsen?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Political Sphere
Total High
Male | Male [ Male |Female 18{Female 35| Female $50K- | $100K+ | schoolor [ Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC AB SK/MB [ SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 1834 | 3554 55+ 34 54 55+ <$50K <$100K (A1) less CpPC LB NDP | BLOC
Significantly improve 2% 2% 3% *%; 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 4% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4%
Moderately improve 21%] 13% 23%] 22% 25% 18% 22% 22% 25% 24% 19% 26% 17% 22% 30%: 16% 27% 24% 18%! 17% 20% 25% 21% 20% 22% 23% 14% 42% 27% 20%)
Remain the same 36% 40% 38% 32% 18% 44% 33% 40% 34% 34% 38% 41% 36% 32% 36% 38% 28% 46% 35% 34% 37% 35% 36% 31% 38% 40% 27% 39% 42% 32%)
Moderately worsen 32% 36%! 27%! 34% 43% 26%! 34% 27%] 29% 30% 33% 24% 32% 37% 24% 30% 35% 24% 32% 39% 33% 31% 31% 35% 29% 28% 41% 14% 25% 32%)
Significantly worsen 9% 9% 9% 12%! 12%! 12%! 8% 8% 10% 9% 9% 6% 12% 8% 7% 12% 8% 5% 12%) 9% 8% 8% 9% 10% 9% 6% 15% 1% 3% 11%
Top2box 24%] 16% 26%! 22% 26%! 18% 25% 25% 27% 27% 21% 28% 20% 23% 33%: 20% 29% 25% 21% 18%! 22%) 27%) 23% 23% 23% 25% 17% 47% 30% 24%)
Bottom2box 40% 45% 36%! 46% 56%! 37%! 43% 36%! 39% 39% 41% 30% 43% 45% 30%! 42% 43% 29% 44% 48% 41% 38% 41% 46% 38% 34% 56% 14% 28% 43%)




QF5. [Top2box Sumamry] Agreement with statements.

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Political Sphere
Total High
Male | Male | Male |Female 18Female 35| Female $50K- | $100K+ | school or | CollTech | Univ+
BC | AB |skmB| Sk | MB | ON | QC | ATL [ Male |Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 50 | 50 | 20 " s sse | <S5 | qr00k | any o cpc | LB | noP | BLOC
meiiealvistieased 28%| 35%| 26%| 2796| 30%| 24%| 20| 23%| 3106| 31%| 2506 24%| 2206| 36%| 28%| 25%| 39% 20%) 20%) 32%| 22% 28%|  35% 28% 23%| 33%| 31%| 33%| 28%| 20%)
about money
Pm concerned that | or
zgmz‘:gz;z%’;hb‘;"czzr;"e'd a8%| 49%| 63%| 57%| 50%| 54%| a40w| 37%| 5106 40%| 48| 40%| 556|420 asw| s8%| 41% 50%, 529 43%|  49% a8%|  48% 50% 500 42| 58%| 4206| 47%|  43%)
of the economy
I worry about how young
people today will be able 71%| 78%| 86%| 85%| 80%| 90%| 8206 59%| 87%| 7e%|  T7w| 7aw| TIH| 7T9w| 73%| T9%| 77% 74% 76% 81%|  76%) 75% 81% 78% 76%| 76%| 80%| 78%| 83%| 62%)
to find a good job
Based on my current
financial position | feel |
e i o 419%| 39%| 31%| 35%| 38%| 3206 43%| 48| 36%| 46%|  38%| 36%| 3206| 54| 40%| 35%| 60% 33% 30% a8%)|  28%) 2% 58% 39% 37%| 51%| 43%| 51%| 38%| 52%)
retirement
I have too much credit
card dobt 38%| 33%| 44%| 41%| 34%| 476 36%| 37%| 49%| 37%|  39%| 39%| 43%| 32| 38%| 44%| 30% 4% 4% 350%|  40%) 39% 36% 40% 41%| 30%| 38%| 36%| 410 44%]
Iworry that in the future |
won't live as well as my 71%| 66%| 78%| 76%| 68%| 83%| 73%| 66%| 70%| 69%|  73%| 79%| 80%| Ss6%| 78%| 81%| S52% 81% 79% 60%)|  74%) 73% 67% 71% 74%| 68%| 73%| 65%| 81%| 73%|
parents’ generation did
QF5. [Bottom2box Sumamry] Agreement with statements.
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Political Sphere
Total High
Male | Male [ Male |Female 18{Female 35| Female $50K- | $100K+ | school or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
B AB |skmB| sk | wmB N ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 + K P LB | NDP [BL
¢ SKIMB | S ° Qc ale | Female | 18-34 1 3554 1 85* | 1534 | 3554 [ 55+ 34 54 EA e P ) less cre oc
L';D'::‘;:;;:;"ys"esse" 72%| 65%| 74%| 73| 70%| 76| 71%| 776| e9w| 69%|  75%| 76%| 78| 64%| 72| 75%| 61% 80%) 80%) 68%| 78% 72%|  65% 72% 77%|  67%| 69%| 67%| 72%| 71%)
I’'m concerned that | or
zgmz"lzze'"arj';’;hb"e‘;iz‘:d 50| 51%| 37%| 43%| 41%| 46| 51%| 63%| 49%| 51%|  52%| 51%| 4506 58%| 52| 42%| 59% 50%, 48%) 57%| 51% 520%|  52% 50% a8%| 58%| 42%| 58%| 53%| 57%)
of the economy
I worry about how young
people today will be able 23%| 22| 14| 15%| 20%| 10| 18%| 419%| 13%| 24|  23%| 26%| 23%| 21%| 27%| 21%| 23% 26% 24% 19%|  24% 25% 19% 22% 24%| 24| 20%| 22%| 17%| 38%)
to find a good job
Based on my current
financial position | feel | 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 g 9 9 9 9 g
e o 59%| 61%| 69%| 65%| 62%| 68%| 57| 52%| 64%| 5a%| 62| 6a%| 68%| 46%| 60%| 65%| 40% 67% 70% 520  72%) 58% 2% 61% 63%| 49%| 57%| 49%| 62%| 48%)
retirement
[ haVe too muCh C’edit 0/ 0/ 0/ )0/ 0/ 0/ 0/ 0/ 0 0/ 0 0 () 0/ 0, {) 0/ 0, 0, () 0/ 0 0/ 0/ 0/ 0/ 0/ 0 0/ {)
cand debt 62%| 67%| 56%| 59%| 66%| 53%| 64%| 63%| 51%| 63%|  61%| 61%| 57%| 68%| 62%| 56%| 70% 59% 59% 65%|  60%) 61% 64% 60% 59%| 70%| 62%| 64%| 59%| 56%)
I worry that in the future |
won't live as well as my 20%| 34%| 2206| 24%| 32%| 179%| 2706| 34%| 30%| 31%|  270%6| 21%| 20%| 44%| 22| 19%| 48% 19% 21% 40%|  26%) 27% 33% 29% 26%| 32%| 27%| 35%| 19%| 27%|
parents’ generation did




QF5. Agreement- I'm never really stressed about money

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Political Sphere
Total High
Male | Male | Male [Female 18{Female 35| Female $50K- $100K+ | schoolor | Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC AB |SK/MB| SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 [ 55+ 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ 24 54 55+ <$50K <$100K (A1) =5 CPC LIB NDP | BLOC
Strongly agree 6%; 12%: 3% 6% 4% 7% 5% 5% 6% 7% 4% 6% 4% 8% 9% 5% 9% 4% 3% 6% 5% 6% 7%) 6% 5% 7% 8% 7% 7% 10%)
Moderately agree 22%: 23%: 23%: 21%: 26%: 17%: 24%: 18%: 24% 24% 20%: 18% 18% 28%: 20%: 20% 30% 17%! 17%! 26%) 16%! 22% 28% 22% 18% 26% 24% 26% 21% 19%)
Moderately disagree 36%: 38%: 37%: 35%: 39%: 32%: 35%: 37%: 27% 38%: 33%: 38%: 35% 34% 38%: 40% 37% 39% 30% 32% 30%, 38% 39% 33% 38% 37% 36% 34% 36% 33%j
Strongly disagree 37%: 28%: 38%: 38%: 31%: 44% 36%: 40% 42% 31% 42% 37% 43% 30%: 34% 35% 24% 41% 49% 36%) 49% 35% 26% 39% 39% 31% 33% 32% 36% 38%j
Top2box 28%: 35%: 26%: 27%: 30%: 24%: 29%: 23%: 31% 31% 25% 24% 22% 36%: 28%: 25% 39% 20% 20% 32% 22% 28% 35% 28% 23% 33% 31% 33% 28% 29%)
Bottom2box 72%: 65%: 74%: 73%: 70%: 76%: 71%: 77%: 69%: 69%: 75% 76%: 78%: 64%: 72% 75% 61% 80% 80% 68%) 78% 72% 65% 72% 77% 67% 69% 67% 72% 7 1%
QFS5. Agreement- I’'m concerned that | or someone in my household could lose a job because of the economy
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Political Sphere
Total High
Male | Male [ Male |Female 18{Female 35| Female $50K- | $100K+ | school or [ Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC AB SK/MB | SK MB ON C ATL Mal Fi | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ <$50K
Q ale | Female 1834 | 35:54 | 55+ 34 54 s5r | <P <$100K | (A1) less G || HD || R ||EHee
Strongly agree 19%] 17%! 36% 22% 25% 19%! 18% 12%! 19% 18% 20%! 17% 25% 14% 17% 25% 12% 17%] 25% 17%] 21% 17%] 17%] 21% 19% 15% 27% 10% 19% 23%)
Moderately agree 30% 32% 27%! 35% 34% 35% 31% 25% 32% 31% 29% 32% 30% 28% 31% 33% 29% 33% 27% 27% 28% 31% 30% 29% 33% 26% 31% 31% 28% 20%)
Moderately disagree 28%] 30% 23%! 27%! 24% 30% 30% 27%! 32% 29% 27% 29% 30% 26% 26% 31% 29% 30% 29% 23% 27% 29% 28% 28% 27% 31% 25% 35% 32% 26%)
Strongly disagree 23%] 21%! 14%] 16%! 17%! 16%! 21%! 36% 17% 22% 24% 22% 15% 32% 26% 12% 30% 20% 18%) 33% 24% 23% 24% 22% 22% 28% 17% 24% 20% 32%)
Top2box 48% 49% 63% 57%! 59% 54% 49% 37% 51% 49% 48% 49% 55% 42% 48% 58% 41% 50% 52% 43% 49% 48% 48% 50% 52% 42% 58% 42% 47% 43%)
Bottom2box 52%! 51%! 37% 43% 41% 46% 51%! 63%! 49% 51%! 52% 51%! 45% 58% 52% 42% 59% 50% 48% 57% 51% 52%] 52%] 50% 48% 58% 42% 58% 53% 57%)
QF5. Agreement- | worry about how young people today will be able to find a good job
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Political Sphere
Total High
Male | Male [ Male |Female 18{Female 35| Female $50K- | $100K+ | schoolor [ Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC AB SK/MB | SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 3554 55+ 34 54 55+ <$50K <$100K (A1) (s CPC LB NDP | BLOC
Strongly agree 39% 42% 48% 40% 37%: 43% 46% 20%: 49% 39% 40% 41% 38%: 39% 43% 39% 35% 39% 37% 43% 38% 38% 40% 41% 38% 38% 41% 38% 47% 27%)
Moderately agree 38% 36% 37%! 46% 44% 47% 37%! 38% 38% 38% 37%! 33% 39% 40% 31% 39% 42% 35% 39% 38% 38% 37% 40% 37% 38% 38% 39% 40% 35% 35%j
Moderately disagree 16%: 17%: 12%: 10%: 14%: 7% 12%: 25%: 11% 15% 17% 18% 15% 15% 19% 12% 15% 18% 18% 14% 17% 18%! 12%! 16% 17% 15% 14% 18% 13% 22%)
Strongly disagree 7% 5% 2% 4% 6% 3% 5% 16%: 2% 9% 6% 8% 8% 7% 8% 9% 8% 7% 6% 5% 7% 7%] 7%) 6% 7% 9% 6% 5% 4% 16%)
Top2box 77%: 78%: 86% 85% 80% 90%: 82% 59%: 87% 76%: 77% 74% 77% 79% 73%: 79% 77% 74% 76% 81% 76% 75%! 81% 78% 76% 76% 80% 78% 83% 62%)
Bottom2box 23%: 22%: 14%: 15%: 20%: 10%: 18%: 41% 13%: 24% 23%: 26%: 23%: 21% 27% 21% 23% 26%) 24% 19%! 24% 25% 19%: 22% 24% 24% 20% 22% 17% 38%)
QF5. Agreement- Based on my current financial position I feel | can have a comfortable retirement
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Political Sphere
Total High
Male | Male [ Male |Female 18- |Female 35| Female $50K- [ $100K+ [ school or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
B AB K/MB K MB N ATL Mal [5 | 18-34 -54 K
Cc SKII S| Ol QC lale emale 8-3: 35-5. 55+ 1834 | 3554 55+ 24 54 55+ <$50l <$100K (A1) =5 CPC LB NDP | BLOC
Strongly agree 10%: 12%: 7% 8% 9% 8% 11%: 13%: 4% 12% 9% 7% 9% 14% 9% 7% 18% 6% 10%! 11%! 6% 9% 19%! 9% 9% 13% 11% 14% 9% 15%]
Moderately agree 31% 27%: 24%: 26%: 29%: 24%: 33%: 35%: 32%: 34% 29% 29% 23%: 40% 31%: 27% 42% 27% 20%) 38%) 22% 33% 38% 29% 27% 38% 32% 36%) 29%) 37%]
Moderately disagree 27%: 30%: 34%: 30%: 32%: 28%: 24%: 26%: 25% 28% 26%: 30%: 29% 23%: 34% 31% 20% 27% 26%) 26%) 25%) 31% 23%! 28% 29% 23% 27% 25%) 27%) 29%|
Strongly disagree 31% 31%: 35%: 35%: 30%: 40% 32%: 26%: 38%: 26%: 36%: 34% 39%: 23%: 26%: 34% 20% 40% 44% 26%) 47% 27%! 19%! 33% 34% 26% 30% 24%) 34%) 19%]
Top2box 41% 39%: 31%: 35%: 38%: 32%: 43% 48% 36%: 46% 38%: 36%: 32%: 54% 40% 35% 60% 33%) 30%) 48% 28%) 42% 58% 39% 37% 51% 43% 51% 38% 52%)
Bottom2box 59%: 61%: 69%: 65%: 62%: 68%: 57%: 52%: 64%: 54%: 62%: 64%: 68%: 46% 60%: 65% 40% 67%) 70% 52% 72% 58% 42% 61% 63% 49% 57% 49% 62% 48%)




QF5. Agreement- | have too much credit card debt

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Political Sphere
Total High
Male | Male | Male [Female 18{Female 35| Female $50K- $100K+ | schoolor | Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC AB |SK/MB| SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 [ 55+ 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ 24 54 55+ <$50K <$100K (A1) =5 CPC LIB NDP | BLOC
Strongly agree 17%: 15%: 15%: 18%: 14%: 21%: 14%: 18%: 30%: 15% 19% 17% 19% 15% 14% 19% 12% 21% 19%! 17%! 22% 16%! 12%! 18% 20% 11% 15% 15% 20%) 20%]
Moderately agree 21%: 18%: 29%: 23%: 19%: 26%: 21%: 19%: 19% 22% 20%: 21% 24% 18% 24% 26% 18% 20% 23% 18% 18% 23% 24% 22% 21% 19% 23% 20%) 21%) 24%]
Moderately disagree 19%: 16%: 19%: 16%: 12%: 20%: 20%: 18%: 22% 19% 19% 20%: 20%: 17% 16%: 19% 20% 22% 22% 14% 19%! 20% 19%! 18% 19% 19% 18% 21%) 21%) 18%]
Strongly disagree 43% 51%: 37%: 43% 54%: 33%: 44% 45% 29% 44% 42% 41% 37% 51% 45% 37% 50% 37% 37% 51% 41% 41% 45% 41% 40% 51% 44% 43%) 38%) 38%
Top2box 38%: 33%: 44% 41% 34%: 47% 36%: 37%: 49% 37% 39% 39% 43% 32%: 38%: 44% 30% 41% 41% 35% 40% 39% 36% 40% 41% 30% 38% 36%) 41%) 44%|
Bottom2box 62%: 67%: 56%: 59%: 66%: 53%: 64%: 63%: 51%: 63%: 61%: 61%: 57% 68%: 62%: 56%: 70% 59% 59% 65%) 60% 61% 64% 60% 59% 70% 62% 64% | 59%| 56%]
QF5. Agreement- | worry that in the future | won’t live as well as my parents’ generation did
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Political Sphere
Total High
Male | Male [ Male |Female 18{Female 35| Female $50K- | $100K+ | school or [ Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC AB SK/MB SK MB ON C ATL Mal Fi | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ <$50K CPC LB NDP | BLOC
Q ale | Female 1834 | 35:54 | 55+ 34 54 s5r | <P <$100K | (A1) less
Strongly agree 38% 39% 44% 36% 30% 42% 39% 34% 39% 35% 40% 45% 47% 24% 39% 49% 20% 49% 46% 28% 46% 40% 29% 38% 38% 39% 37% 35% 49% 28%)
Moderately agree 33% 26%! 34% 40% 38% 42% 35% 32% 31% 34% 32% 34% 33% 31% 39% 33% 32% 32% 33% 32% 28% 34% 38% 33% 36% 29% 36% 30% 32% 44%]
Moderately disagree 20%] 21%! 16%! 20%! 27%! 13%] 19%! 24% 22% 22% 19% 15% 14% 31% 14% 14% 35% 15%) 14%)| 26% 19%) 19%] 21% 21% 19% 22% 19% 25% 14%| 19%]
Strongly disagree 9% 13%] 6% 4% 5% 3% 7% 11%! 8% 9% 9% 6% 6% 13% 8% 5% 13% 5% 7% 14%| 7% 7% 12%] 8% 7% 11% 8% 10%| 5% 8%
Top2box 71%] 66%; 78% 76%! 68%; 83% 73%! 66%! 70%! 69% 73% 79% 80% 56% 78% 81% 52% 81% 79% 60% 74% 73% 67% 71% 74% 68% 73% 65% 81% 73%)
Bottom2box 29%! 34% 22%! 24%! 32% 17%! 27%! 34% 30%! 31%! 27%! 21%! 20%! 44% 22%! 19% 48% 19%| 21% 40% 26% 27% 33% 29% 26% 32% 27% 35% 19%| 27%)]
QF6. Thinking about your own life, do you expect the next 12 months or so to be a good time or a bad time to make these types of purchases?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Political Sphere
Total High
Male | Male [ Male |Female 18{Female 35| Female $50K- | $100K+ | schoolor [ Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC AB SK/MB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 3554 55+ 34 54 55+ <$50K <$100K (A1) (s CPC LB NDP | BLOC
:Le‘:zr?;:: tumeforamajor] o goql o6l 06| 296|296  a%e| 5| 2% 4% 3% 4| 4% 2% 6% 5% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 6% 3% aw| 4wl 4w 6% 5% 9%
Good time 25%: 27%: 20%: 20%: 18%: 21%: 26%: 27%: 28%: 30%: 22% 25% 22% 29% 29% 25% 35% 21% 20% 23% 17% 26% 34% 22% 24% 33% 23% 36% 25% 30%j
Bad time 33% 35% 31% 36% 40% 32%] 34%] 33%! 29% 33% 34% 39% 30% 32% 36% 31% 31% 40% 30% 33% 32% 38% 30% 32% 35% 33% 39% 29% 33% 32%)
Zs:zr:):sde“me foramaior | 5pos| 18%| 3196| 279 28%| 2696| 10%| 2096 24%| 10%|  23%| 200| 26%| 1006 18%| 24| 15% 22%, 26%) 20%|  29% 19%|  16% 23% 20%| 19%| 21%| 14%| 22%| 129
Not sure/Can’t say 16%: 16%: 16%: 16%: 12%: 19%: 17%: 15%: 17% 14% 18% 12% 18% 18% 12% 15% 16% 13%) 21% 19% 18% 14%; 14% 20% 15% 12% 13% 15% 14% 17%)
Top2box 29%: 31%: 22%: 21%: 20%: 23%: 29%: 32%: 29% 34%: 25% 29% 26%: 31% 35%: 30% 38% 24% 23% 26% 20% 29% 39% 25% 28% 36% 26% 42% 30% 39%j
Bottom2box 55% 53% 62%! 63%! 68%! 58% 54% 53% 54% 52% 57% 59%: 56%: 51%: 54% 55% 46% 63%) 55% 55% 61%) 57% 46% 55% 57% 52% 60% 43% 56% 44%)




